Boise St. (1-2,0-0 Mountain West) -vs- Charlotte (3-0,0-0 C-USA)
11/17/22 at The HTC Center, Conway, SC

Date: 11/17/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘- th%Z:PYI, 123 Boise St. 11 31 42

Site: The HTC Center, Conway, SC Charlotte 28 26 54

Referees: Jason Baker, Bret Smith, Patrick Adams

Boise St. 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Degenhart,Tyson * 37 5-15 1-7 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 14

10 Shaver Jr.,Marcus =3 31 4-11 1-3 0-2 0-10 10 0 3 3 1 0 9

11 Agbo,Chibuzo * 27 2-10 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 1 6

12 Rice,Max =3 30 2-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 4

25  Milner,Lukas * 13  0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

23  Smith,Naje 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 4

03 Young,Kobe 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

01 NgaNga,Sadraque 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2

15 Whiting,Jace 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

13  Kuzmanovic,Pavle 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

14  Sylla,Mohamed 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54 5-23 3-5 8-26 34 10 7 14 4 2 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 4-24 16.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 5-17 29.41 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 17-54 31.5% 5-23 21.7% 3-5 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Charlotte 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Khalifa,Aly * 23 4-7 1-2 1-1 0-5 5 1 5 1 2 1 10

01 Gipson,Montre = 33 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 3 8

25  Patterson,Lu'cye * 30 3-8 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 6

12  Threadagill,Jackson & 31 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 4

24 Milicic Jr.,Igor * 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

03  Williams,Brice 25 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 2 12

05 Folkes,Isaiah 15 3-5 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 6

22  Aldrich,Josh 15 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

20 Braswell,Robert 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-53 4-17 4-7 4-29 33 10 15 11 3 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-9 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

Total 23-53 434 % 4-17 23.5% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 0  Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charlotte
MISS JUMPER by AGBO,CHIBUZO 19:31
== REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA, ALY
19:14 MISS 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO ==

TURNOVER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 18:52

FOUL by AGBO,CHIBUZO 18:32

FOUL by MILNER,LUKAS 18:24

18:06 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS JUMPER by AGBO,CHIBUZO(in the paint) 17:52
REBOUND OFF by AGBO,CHIBUZO --
17:48 FOUL by KHALIFA,ALY
GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON 17:48 1-2 H1
GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON 17:48 2-2
17:20 MISS JUMPER by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX 17:08

o= REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
17:01  2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,MONTRE(fastbreak)
o= ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX 16:35
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,LUKAS --
16:17 SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
16:17 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
16:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
16:17 SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO 16:17
SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS 16:17
SUB IN by SYLLA,MOHAMED 16:17
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE 16:17
MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 16:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:10
15:45 TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
SUB OUT by RICE,MAX 15:45
SUB IN by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE 15:45
MISS JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 15:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:30 FOUL by ALDRICH,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint) 15:14 4-4
14:49 MISS JUMPER by ALDRICH,JOSH(in the paint)
BLOCK by SYLLA,MOHAMED 14:49
-- REBOUND OFF by ALDRICH,JOSH
14:41 MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
14:41 SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
14:41 SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
TURNOVER by SMITH,NAJE 14:11
14:11 STEAL by GIPSON,MONTRE
14:03 TURNOVER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB OUT by SYLLA,MOHAMED 14:03
SUB IN by MILNER,LUKAS 14:03
TURNOVER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 13:51
13:51 STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRICE
13:36 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS o=



MISS 3PTR by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE

SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO

SUB IN by RICE,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by AGBO,CHIBUZO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE
MISS JUMPER by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE

TURNOVER by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE

FOUL by MILNER,LUKAS

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB OUT by KUZMANOVIC,PAVLE
SUB IN by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS

SUB IN by SYLLA,MOHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AGBO,CHIBUZO

SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
SUB OUT by SYLLA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB IN by WHITING,JACE

6-9
8-9
8-11

H3
H1
H3

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
MISS LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRICE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by ALDRICH,JOSH
FOUL by FOLKES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)

STEAL by FOLKES,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA, ALY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOLKES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by KHALIFA,ALY(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by FOLKES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE

SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

STEAL by FOLKES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by FOLKES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KHALIFA, ALY

SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR



MISS LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITING,JACE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAJE

GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NAJE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEGENHART, TYSON

MISS LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX

BLOCK by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

FOUL by SMITH,NAJE

STEAL by RICE,MAX
TURNOVER by RICE,MAX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO
MISS JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AGBO,CHIBUZO

REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART, TYSON
TURNOVER by DEGENHART, TYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

MISS JUMPER by AGBO,CHIBUZO

8-18 H 10

10-18 H 8

11-18 H7
11-20 HO

11-22 H11

11-24 H 13

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

MISS FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD LAYUP by MILICIC JR.,IGOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIPSON,MONTRE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
MISS 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
MISS LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE
STEAL by THREADGILL,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GIPSON,MONTRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRASWELL,ROBERT

STEAL by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS JUMPER by THREADGILL,JACKSON

SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY



02:12 MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NAJE(in the paint) 02:06
02:06 BLOCK by BRASWELL,ROBERT
= REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
01:54 SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
01:54 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
01:54 SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
01:54 SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO 01:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE 01:54
SUB IN by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 01:54
SUB IN by MILNER,LUKAS 01:54
01:35 MISS JUMPER by FOLKES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RICE,MAX(in the paint) 01:15
01:15 BLOCK by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:02
01:00 TURNOVER by FOLKES,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by RICE,MAX 00:52
00:52 STEAL by KHALIFA,ALY

00:33 11-26 H 15 GOOD DUNK by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

MISS JUMPER by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 00:11
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
00:09 SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
00:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
00:09 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS 00:09
SUB IN by SYLLA,MOHAMED 00:09

00:02 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charlotte
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
20:00 SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
SUB OUT by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 20:00
SUB OUT by SYLLA,MOHAMED 20:00
SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO 20:00
SUB IN by MILNER,LUKAS 20:00
19:32 TURNOVER by KHALIFA, ALY
MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:37 11-30 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by THREADGILL,JACKSON
-- ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO 18:24 14-30 H 16
ASSIST by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
18:07 MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART, TYSON(in the paint) 17:44 16-30 H 14
17:11 MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 17:05
17:05 STEAL by GIPSON,MONTRE
17:05 FOUL by THREADGILL,JACKSON
17:05 TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 16:54



-- REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
16:38 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 16:30
REBOUND OFF by AGBO,CHIBUZO --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX 16:24
REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON --
MISS LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:16
16:16 BLOCK by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
16:16 SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
16:16 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
16:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
16:16 SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MILNER,LUKAS 16:16
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE 16:16
MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON 16:12
= REBOUND DEF by FOLKES,ISAIAH
FOUL by RICE,MAX 16:05
15:55 MISS LAYUP by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --

GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:48 18-32 H 14

15:31 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FOLKES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
o ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX 15:19
== REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

FOUL by AGBO,CHIBUZO 14:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:58

14:58 SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON

14:58 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

14:58 SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

14:58 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB OUT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 14:58
SUB IN by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 14:58

14:58 MISS FT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:58 MISS FT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO ==
GOOD LAYUP by NGANGA,SADRAQUE(in the paint) 14:33 20-34 H 14

14:05 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 13:49
TURNOVER by NGANGA,SADRAQUE 13:49

13:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX --
SUB OUT by RICE,MAX 13:17
SUB IN by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 13:17

13:17 SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

13:17 SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART, TYSON(in the paint) 12:57 22-34 H 12

ASSIST by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS --
12:26 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE
-- ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

12:08 FOUL by GIPSON,MONTRE

MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 12:07

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
12:07 SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
12:07 SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
12:07 SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
12:07 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS FT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS 12:07

== REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
11:43 TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON



STEAL by AGBO,CHIBUZO
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAJE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by SMITH,NAJE

MISS 3PTR by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON

BLOCK by DEGENHART,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAJE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAJE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAJE
SUB IN by YOUNG,KOBE
SUB IN by RICE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by NGANGA,SADRAQUE
MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON

BLOCK by YOUNG,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by NGANGA,SADRAQUE
MISS LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGANGA,SADRAQUE

GOOD JUMPER by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAVER JR.,MARCUS
SUB IN by WHITING,JACE
FOUL by NGANGA,SADRAQUE

MISS LAYUP by NGANGA,SADRAQUE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DEGENHART, TYSON
ASSIST by RICE,MAX

11:43
11:38

11:09
10:52
10:24
10:24
10:02
10:02
09:36

09:22

08:56

08:38
08:26
08:26

08:21
08:16
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:46

07:31

07:00

06:48
06:24
06:24

06:18

05:49
05:38
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
04:51
04:34
04:13

03:51

24-37

24-40

27-40
27-42

27-45

27-47

29-47

31-47

31-48

31-49

31-51

34-51

34-53

H 13
H 15

H 20

H 18

H 16

H 17

H 18

H 20
H17

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE
ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY

ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)

ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THREADGILL,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,MONTRE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
MISS LAYUP by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by ALDRICH,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALDRICH,JOSH(in the paint)



FOUL by NGANGA,SADRAQUE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NGANGA,SADRAQUE
SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO

MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX
MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KOBE
ASSIST by DEGENHART,TYSON

SUB OUT by DEGENHART, TYSON
SUB OUT by RICE,MAX

SUB IN by NGANGA,SADRAQUE
SUB IN by SMITH,NAJE

REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE

GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHITING,JACE

MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

03:51
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50

34-54 H 20

36-54 H 18

39-54 H 15

42-54 H 12

ASSIST by FOLKES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ALDRICH,JOSH
FOUL by FOLKES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE

MISS 3PTR by FOLKES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by FOLKES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
FOUL by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR



